

## Davis Joins Nashville Bar Foundation's 2025 Leadership Class

September 23, 2024

## **Media Contact**

Erica Gianetti Marketing & Communications Supervisor erica.gianetti@mgclaw.com NASHVILLE, TN – MGC Nashville attorney Erica Davis has joined the Nashville Bar Foundation's 2025 Leadership Class, organized by the Nashville Bar Association. Since its inception in 2014, this program has united emerging leaders in the legal field, providing monthly workshops designed to enhance their skills and foster their potential for positive impact within the legal profession and the local community. Davis will represent the firm among a cohort of 24 local attorneys.

Davis' practice focus on general litigation, adulterated food, alcohol liability, commercial litigation, construction, director and officer liability, government liability, premises liability, professional liability, SIU/arson and fraud, slander/defamation and transportation. She earned a Juris Doctor from the University of Tennessee College of Law, where she graduated magna cum laude, and a Bachelor of Arts from the University of Tennessee, where she graduated summa cum laude. Davis is a member of the Nashville Bar Association and Tennessee Bar Association.

The Nashville Bar Association, established in 1831, is a professional organization serving the legal community of Nashville, Tennessee. With almost 2,600 members, it is the largest metropolitan bar association in the state.